within 12 months of
the date of initial application.
•The Group has excluded initial direct costs from the measurement of the right-of-use asset at the date of initial
application.
•The Group has used hindsight when determining the lease term when the contract contains options to extend or
terminate the lease.

(c) Financial impact of initial application of AASB 16

The weighted average lessees incremental borrowing rate applied to lease liabilities recognised in the statement of
financial position on 1 July 2019 is 3.6%.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS PAGE 45

Gale Pacific 47

Gale Pacific Limited
Notes to the financial statements
30 June 2020

Note 2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

Consolidated
2020 2019
$'000 $'000

Statement of profit or loss
Depreciation - Right-of use-assets (note 6) (4,651) -
Depreciation and amortisation - Property, plant and equipment (note 6) (5,908) (4,869)
Finance costs - Lease liabilities (note 6) (868) -
Finance costs - Borrowings (note 6) (1,326) (1,842)
Occupancy Costs (2,949) (6,498)

(15,702) (13,209)

As previously AASB 16 As
reported adjustments restated

$'000 $'000 $'000

Statement of financial position
Right-of-use assets - 24,323 24,323
Decrease in assets from derecognition of prepaid rent 308 (308) -
Deferred Tax Asset 4,345 6,692 11,037
Net impact on total assets 4,653 30,707 35,360

Lease liabilities - (24,015) (24,015)
Deferred Tax Liability (1,473) (6,692) (8,165)
Net impact on total liabilities (1,473) (30,707) (32,180)

Retained earnings - - -

The reconciliation of non-cancellable operating lease commitments disclosed at 30 June 2019 to initial lease liabilities
recognised as at 1 July 2019 is set out below

Consolidated
1 July 2019

$'000

Reconciliation of Lease commitments
Operating lease commitments disclosed as at 30 June 2019 13,297
Adjustments as a result of a different treatment of extension and termination options 14,885
Short term and low value leases (190)
Discounting with incremental borrowing rate at the first application of AASB16 (3,977)

Lease liabilities recognised as of 1 July 2019 24,015